  ֤ҕ ᾣ ᵣ Ὲ   ֟ ӥ ȍCGC1S06510Ȏ
2018.01-Rev.A
̔ ֤ 17
̔010-56993369
SiC ԋ
 ᵬ
 ҍ ῏ ῏
 ῏
ᴨ
 ῏
 ᵞ
 ᴆҌᴪ
 ῏
 ⱳ
 ꜚ
ṿ
  ṿ ᵝ ᴆ
ṿ  VRRM 650 V
ṿ  VRSM 650 V
ṿ  VDC 650 V
 IF 10 A Tc=150Ņ
ṿ  IFRM 51
A Tc=25Ņ,tp=10ms,Half Sine Pulse
D=0.1
Ҍ ṿ  IFSM 67 A Tc=25Ņ,tp=10ms,Half Sine Pulse
ⱳ  Ptot  133.9 W Tc=25Ņ
ᵬ  Tj -55 +175 Ņ
Ữ  Tstg -55 +175 Ņ
  ṿ ῖ ṿ ṿ ᵝ ᴆ
⌠  RthJC  1.12  Ņ/W
VRRM          650V
IF,Tc=150Ņ    10 A
Qc            29nC
  ֤ҕ ᾣ ᵣ Ὲ   ֟ ӥ ȍCGC1S06510Ȏ
2018.01-Rev.A
̔ ֤ 17
̔010-56993369
ῖ
  ῖ ṿ ṿ ᵝ ᴆ
 VF
1.48
1.82
1.7
2.5
V
IF=10ĂTj=25Ņ
IF=10ĂTj=175Ņ
 IR
1.2
45.0
50
200
uA
VR=650V̆ Tj=25Ņ
VR=650V̆ Tj=175Ņ
 Qc 29  nC
VR=400V̆ Tj=150Ņ
dVVCQc
VR
)(
0ñ=
 C
516
57
56
 pF
VR=0V̆ Tj=25Ņ,f=1MHz
VR=200V̆ Tj=25Ņ,f=1MHz
VR=400V̆ Tj=25Ņ,f=1MHz
1.  2.